South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:47:16 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2727 (Rat #0249, Act #0173 of 1981) General Bill, By P. Freeman, L.E. Gentry, C.L. Griffin, H.H. Keyserling, D.F.
Mclnnis, T.W. Mitchell, A.V. Rawl and M.H. Westbrook

A Bill to adopt the United States Census of 1980 as the true and correct enumeration of the inhabitants of the State of
South Carolina; and to amend Section 2-1-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to apportionment of the House
of Representatives, so as to reapportion the election districts from which members are elected in accordance with the United
States Census of 1980.-at

04/14/81
04/14/81
06/02/81
06/02/81
06/03/81
06/03/81
06/04/81
06/04/81
06/08/81
06/08/81
06/09/81
06/09/81
06/11/81
06/16/81
06/16/81
07/16/81
07/16/81
07/16/81
07/24/81
07/24/81
07/24/81
07/24/81
08/04/81
08/04/81
08/04/81
08/11/81
08/13/81
08/13/81
08/13/81
08/25/81

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1807

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1807

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2749
Special order, set for Wed., June 3, 1981, at 10:30 a.m. (Under H-2994) HJ-2795
Amended HJ-2829

Debate interrupted HJ-2888

Amended HJ-2908

Debate interrupted HJ-2977

Amended HJ-3011

Debate interrupted HJ-3023

Amended HJ-3052

Read second time HJ-3163

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3202

Introduced and read first time SJ-14

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-14

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-37

Read second time SJ-37

Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary SJ-37

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-56
Amended SJ-57

Read third time SJ-96

Returned SJ-96

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-4099

Reconsidered HJ-4106

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4106

Ratified R 249 HJ-4334

Signed By Governor

Effective date 08/13/81

Act No. 173

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



