

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2727 (Rat #0249, Act #0173 of 1981) General Bill, By P. Freeman, L.E. Gentry, C.L. Griffin, H.H. Keyserling, D.F. McInnis, T.W. Mitchell, A.V. Rawl and M.H. Westbrook

A Bill to adopt the United States Census of 1980 as the true and correct enumeration of the inhabitants of the State of South Carolina; and to amend Section 2-1-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to apportionment of the House of Representatives, so as to reapportion the election districts from which members are elected in accordance with the United States Census of 1980.-at

04/14/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1807
04/14/81	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1807
06/02/81	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2749
06/02/81	House	Special order, set for Wed., June 3, 1981, at 10:30 a.m. (Under H-2994) HJ-2795
06/03/81	House	Amended HJ-2829
06/03/81	House	Debate interrupted HJ-2888
06/04/81	House	Amended HJ-2908
06/04/81	House	Debate interrupted HJ-2977
06/08/81	House	Amended HJ-3011
06/08/81	House	Debate interrupted HJ-3023
06/09/81	House	Amended HJ-3052
06/09/81	House	Read second time HJ-3163
06/11/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3202
06/16/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
06/16/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-14
07/16/81	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-37
07/16/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-37
07/16/81	Senate	Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary SJ-37
07/24/81	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-56
07/24/81	Senate	Amended SJ-57
07/24/81	Senate	Read third time SJ-96
07/24/81	Senate	Returned SJ-96
08/04/81	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-4099
08/04/81	House	Reconsidered HJ-4106
08/04/81	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4106
08/11/81	House	Ratified R 249 HJ-4334
08/13/81		Signed By Governor
08/13/81		Effective date 08/13/81
08/13/81		Act No. 173
08/25/81		Copies available